PRIMARY / INTERMEDIATE BUS TIMES - First Student tel: 503-462-1993
UPDATED 8/12/2

AN S Rie R R et
8:07 21599 DOLORES WAY 3:52 | 2:52 13393 EHLEN RD
8:12 22555 BENTS RD 3:55 | 2:55 21599 DOLORES WAY
8:17 23510 MEADOW DR 4:00 | 3:00 22555 BENTS RD
8:20 MEADOW DR @WARBLER LN 4:04 | 3:04 23510 MEADOW DR
8:22 23671 MEADOW DR 4:05 | 3:05 MEADOW DR @WARBLER LN
8:22 23591 MEADOW DR 4:07 | 3:07 23671 MEADOW DR
8:22 11553 ARDNT RD 4:07 | 3:07 23591 MEADOW DR
8:26 24256 SCHULTZ RD 4:08 | 3:08 11553 ARNDT RD
8:31 23765 KLUPENGERS RD 4:10 | 3:10 24298 SCHULTZ RD
8:32 12844 ARNDT RD 4:15 | 3:15 23765 KLUPENGERS RD
8:33 12962 ARNDT RD 4:16 | 3:16 12844 ARNDT RD
8:36 13183 ARNDT RD 4:16 | 3:16 12962 ARNDT RD

4:17 | 3:17 13183 ARNDT RD

M. EEE T [RTRERTT s
8:00 20245 HUBBARD CUTOFF 3:51 | 2:51 20245 HUBBARD CUTTOFF
8:03 21870 BOONES FERRY RD 3:53 | 2:53 EHLEN RD @ KAHLE LN
8:03 | BOONES FERRY RD @MURRAY RD 3:55 | 2:55 22046 AIRPORT RD
8:06 13791 WISTERIA DR 4:00 | 3:00 | 21870 BOONES FERRY RD
8:06 13721 WISTERIA DR 4:00 | 3:00 | BOONES FERRY RD @MURRAY RD
8:07 22068 ERICA DR 4:03 | 3:03 13791 WISTERIA DR
8:07 ERICA DR @ WISTERIA CT 4:05 | 3:05 22068 ERICA DR
8:09 21975 LAUREL AVE 4:05 | 3:05 | ' ERIC DR @WISTERIA CT
8:09 21949 ERICA DR 4:07 | 3:07 21975 Laurel AVE
8:11 WISTERIA DR @ CHALET CT 4:08 | 3:09 | 21949 ERICA DR
8:11 WISTERIA DR @ AZELA CT 4:09 | 3:00 13721 WISTERIA DR
8:15 | BOONES FERRY RD @ CESSNA ST 4:09 | 3:09 WISTERIA DR @CHALET CT
8:16 22791 BOONES FERRY RD 4:10 | 3:10 WISTERIA DR @AZELA CT
8:25 22046 AIRPORT RD 4:14 | 3:14 | BOONES FERRY RD @CESSNA ST
8:26 21883 AIRPORT RD 4:15 | 3:15 22791 BOONES FERRY RD




A e PM_ W ombss
8:09 20698 S HWY 99E 3:50 20698 S HWY 99E
8:11 14730 ORCHARD ST 3:51 | 2:51 14730 ORCHARD ST
8:11 ORCHARD AVE @ FILBERT ST 3:51 | 2:51 ORCHARD AVE @FILBERT ST
8:11 20782 FILBERT ST 3:51 | 2:51 20782 FILBERT ST
8:12 20813 FILBERT ST 3:52 | 2:52 20813 FILBERT ST
8:13 20782 WALNUT ST 3:53 | 2:53 20875 WALNUT ST
8:13 20875 WALNUT ST 3:53 | 2:53 20825 WALNUT ST
8:13 20774 WALNUT ST 3:53 | 2:53 20774 WALNUT ST
8:14 20958 HWY 99E 3:54 | 2:54 20958 HWY 99E
8:14 20948 HWY 99E 3:54 | 2:54 20948 HWY 99E
8:17 BOBS AVE @ MAIN ST 3:55 | 2:55 20894 YAKIMA ST
8:18 BOBS AVE @ SAYRE DR 3:56 | 2:56 20737 YUKON ST
8:18 21334 LIBERTY ST 3:58 | 2:58 20757 YUKON ST
8:20 21211 MAIN ST 3:58 | 2:58 14940 SEAL ROCK AVE
8:21 20894 YAKIMA ST 3:59 | 2:59 | OTTAWAY RD @JENNYMARIE LN
8:22 20737 YUKON ST 4:00 | 3:00 21211 MAIN ST |
8:22 20757 YUKON ST 4:00 | 3:00 MAIN ST @ BOBS AVE
§:23 | OTTAWAY RD @ JENNYMAIRE LN 4:01 | 3:01 BOBS AVE @ SAYRE DR
8:25 21287 HWY 99E 4:02 | 3:02 21334 LIBERTY ST
8:27 20457 HWY 99E 4:02 | 3:02 21287 HWY 99E
8:28 20687 HWY 99E 4:03 | 3:03 20457 HWY 99E
STEPPING STONES 4:04 | 3:04 20687 HWY 99E
8:29 20567 HWY 99K
8:24 HWY 99E &RUDOMETKIN DR
8:25 4524 HWY 99E 4524 HWY 99E
8:26 18508 HWY 99E 18508 HWY 99E
8:27 HWY 99E @ SAUNDERS LN HWY 99E @ SAUNDERS LN
8:28 18668 HWY 99E 18668 S HWY 99E
8:29 18698 HWY 99E 18698 HWY 99E
8:30 HWY 99E @BLACKBERRY LN HWY 99E @BLACKBERRY LN
8:30 HWY 99E @ SHIRLEY AVE HWY 99E @SHIRLEY AVE
8:34 19137 HWY 99E 19137 HWY 99E
8:34 19107 HWY 99E 19107 HWY 99E
8:35 19017 HWY 99E 19017 HWY 99E
8:35 18897 HWY 99E 18897 HWY 99E
8:36 18803 HWY 99E 18803 HWY 99E




“Buss | [emiwiep ~ BUSS
8:13 21050 BOONES FERRY RD 3:45 2:45 21050 BOONES FERRY RD
8:17 | JUILA RD @ WAGON WHEEL PARK 3:46 | 2:46 21200 BOONES FERRY RD
8:18 20510 BOONES FERRY RD 3:46 | 246 21240 BOONES FERRY RD
8:19 | BOONES FERRY RD @ BROOKSIDE DR 3:50 2:50 JUILA RD @WAGON WHEEL PARK
8:20 GRIM RD @ ASPEN CT 3:51 | 2:51 | BOONES FERRYRD @BROOKSIDE DR
8:20 13341 LAKEWOOD DR 3:51 | 2:51 GRIM RD @BLUE LAKE CT
8:22 13232 ASPEN WAY 3:52 2:52 GRIM RD @ASPEN LAKE CT
§:22 ASPEN WAY @ ASPEN CT 3:52 | 2:32 13341 LAKEWOOD DR
8:23 13140 LAKEWOOD DR 3:55 | 2:55 13232 ASPEN WAY
8:24 13221 LAKEWOOD DR 3:56 | 2:56 ASPEN WAY @ASPEN CT
8:24 13251 LAKEWOOD DR 3:57 | 2:57 13140 LAKEWOOD DR
8:24 13470 LAKEWOOD DR 3:58 | 2:58 13251 LAKEWOOD DR
8:30 19798 S HWY 99E. 3:58 | 2:58 13470 LAKEWOOD DR
Olds Mobile Home Park 4:01 | 3:01 19798 S HWY 99
8:33 19911 FOBERT RD Olds Mobile Honte Park
4:05 3:05 19911 FOBERT RD
AW BUS6 PM  WED  BUSG
8:13 J @ DUNN RD 3:52 | 2:52 11823 CARL RD
8:14 3681 J ST 3:52 | 2:52 12133 CARL RD
8:14 17855 PAINTERLOOP RD 3:53 | 2:53 12042 CARL RD
8:17 PAINTER LOOP RD@ LANDURA CT 3:54 2:54 12565 CARL RD
8:17 17551 PAINTER LOOP RD 3:56 | 2:56 12942 CARL RD
8:21 13105 CARL RD 3:57 | 2:57 13105 CARL RD
8:21 12942 CARL RD 4:01 3:01 17551 PAINTER LOOP RD
8:23 12565 CARL RD 4:01 | 3:01 17581 PAINTER LOOP RD
8:24 12042 CARL RD 4:02 | 3:02 17855 PAINTER LOOP RD
8:25 11823 CARL RD 4:03 | 3:03 3681 J ST
4:03 | 3:03 J ST @ DUNN RD




BUS7

AM i BUS7
8:11 2755 HWY 99E 3:50 | 2:50 3542 HOODVIEW DR
8:13 HWY 99E @ SCHMIDT LN 3:50 | 2:50 D ST @ CASTEEL ST
8:14 HWY 99E @ JONES RD 353 | 253 2755 HWY 99E
8:14 | HWY 99E @ GOUDY GARDEN LN 3:54 | 2:54 HWY 99E @ SCHMIDT LN
8:15 HWY 99E @ PACIFIC CT 3:54 | 2:54 HWY 99E @ JONES RD
8:20 16688 HWY 99E 3:55 | 2:55 HWY 99E @GOUDY GARDENS
8:21 11792 CARL RD 3:55 | 2:55 HWY 99E @PACIFIC CT
8:21 11845 CHATEAU DR 3:56 | 2:56 16688 S HWY 99E
8:22 11851 CHATEAU DR 3:56 | 256 11792 CARL RD NE
8:23 11873 CHATEAU DR 3:58 | 2:58 11845 CHATEAU DR
8:25 HWY 99E @ DIMMICK LN 3:58 | 2:58 11851 CHATEAU DR
8:26 17408 HWY 99E 3:59 | 2:59 11873 CHATEAU DR
8:26 HWY 9E @ 4:02 | 3:02 S HWY 99E @DIMMICK LN
SCHMIDT LN 4:03 | 3:03 17408 HWY 99E
8:28 2674 HWY 99E 4:03 | 3:03 HWY 99E @ SCHMIDT LN
8:27 3542 HOODVIEW DR 4:04 | 3:04 2674 HWY 99E
8:30 D ST @ CASTEEL ST
ITE T e PM | WED &  BUS S e
8:16 2ND @ A ST 3:47 | 2:47 IND ST @ A ST
8:16 2948 A ST 3:47 | 247 2948 A ST
8:17 2976 A ST 3:48 | 2:48 2976 A ST
8:17 3823 IST ST 3:48 | 2:48 3823 1ST ST
8:18 2937 G ST 3:49 | 2:49 | S HWY 99E @PARKWAY BLVD
8:22 HWY 99@ PARKWAY BLVD 3:50 | 2:50 | HWY 99E @ ELM ST
8:24 HWY 99E @ ELM ST




AM

BUS9 _PM_ WED _BUS 9 _‘

7:53 18380 BOONES FERRY RD 3:42 | 2:42 |BOONES FERRY RD @MAPLE LEAF CT
7:53 18191 BOONES FERRY RD 3:45 | 2:45 11493 FELLER RD
7:54 BOONES FERRY RD @ 3:46 | 2:46 19451 PIRELLI LN

MOBILE ESTATES DR 3:51 | 2:51 19602 BOONES FERRY RD
7:54 17540 BOONES FERRY RD 3:56 | 2:56 18191 BOONES FERRY RD
7:55 17511 BOONES FERRY RD 3:56 | 2:56 17540 BOONES FERRY RD
7:55 17261 BOONESFERRY RD 3:57 | 2:57 | BOONESFERRY RD @ MOBILE ESTATES Dr
8:00 16973 FRONT ST 3:57 | 2:57 17511 BOONES FERRY RD
8:00 17134 FRONT ST 3:58 | 2:58 17261 BOONES FERRY RD
8:08 3242 IST ST 3:58 | 2:58 16973 FRONT ST
8:09 3202 IST ST 3:58 | 2:58 17134 FRONT ST
8:09 3132 IST ST 4:02 | 3:02 3242 1ST ST
8:10 1ST ST @ J ST 4:02 | 3:02 IST ST @ J ST
8:10 2960 J ST 4:03 | 3:03 2960 J ST
8:14 2895 4TH ST 4:05 | 3:05 2895 4TH ST
8:16 2549 LYDIA LOOP 4:06 | 3:06 2549 LYDIA LOOP
8:17 J ST @ BEAVER CT 4:07 | 3:07 J ST @ BEAVER CT
8:19 J ST @ WALNUT CT 4:07 | 3:07 J ST @ WALNUT CT
8:21 11911 BROADACERS RD 4:08 | 3:08 11911 BROADACERS RD
8:22 11503 BROADACERS RD 4:10 | 3:10 11503 BROADACRES RD
8:24 19602 BOONES FERRY a1 | 3 18310 BOONES FERRY RD
8:30 11493 FELLER RD 412 | 312 19210 BOONES FERRY RD
8:33 19451 PIRELLI LN
8:35 BOONES FERRY RD @

MAPLE LEAF CT NE
_AM RS PM__WED  BUS10 :

8:17 3551 7TH ST 3:51 | 2:51 3551 7TH ST
8:17 7TH ST @ E ST 3:51 | 2:51 7TH ST @ E ST
8:18 7TH ST @ F ST 3:51 | 2:51 7TH ST @ F ST
8:18 3351 7TH ST 3:52 | 2:52 3351 7TH ST
8:19 3311 7TH ST 3:52 | 2:52 3311 7TH ST
8:19 3131 7TH ST 3:53 | 2:53 3131 7TH ST
8:20 3081 7TH ST 3:53 | 2:53 3081 7TH ST
8:20 3172 5TH ST 3:55 | 2:55 3172 5TH ST
8:20 3064 5TH ST 3:56 | 2:56 3164 STH ST
8:21 3164 5TH ST 3:56 | 2:56 3355 STH ST
8:21 33555 TH ST 3:57 | 2:57 3585 5TH ST
8:22 3485 STH ST 3:57 | 2:57 STH ST @ D ST
8:22 STH ST @ D ST 3:50 | 2:59 3346 4TH ST
8:24 3346 4TH ST 3:59 | 2:59 3327 4TH ST
8:24 3327 4TH ST 4:01 | 3:01 3339 3RD ST
8:25 3339 3RD ST 4:05 | 3:05 18598 MINERAL SPRINGS
8:27 18560 MINERAL SPRINGS RD




CAM BUS 11 PM  WED BUS 11
8:21 5th @ C st 3:55 [EeZ:SS STHST @ C ST
8:21 4025 STH ST 3:55 | 2:55 4025 5TH ST
8:22 4225 STH ST 3:56 | 2:56 42255TH ST
8:22 5TH ST @ RIVIERA CT 3:56 | 2:56 5TH ST @ RIVIERA CT
8:23 5TH ST @ BAINES BLVD 3:57 | 2:57 5TH ST @ BAINES BLVD
8:23 DORSEY DR @MUNKER ST 3:57 |E2esT DORSEY DR @ MUNKER ST
8:24 DORSEY DR @MORFITT ST 3:58 | 2:58 2187 DORSEY DR
8:24 2187 DORSEY DR 3:58 | 2:58 2157 DORSEY DR
8:25 2157 DORSEY DR 3:59 | 2:39 2236 BAINES BLVD
8:25 BAINES BLVD @MORFITT ST 3:59 | 2:59 BAINES BLVD @ MUNKER
8:26 BAINES BLVD @MUNKER ST 4:00 [ 3:00 S5TH ST @DORSEY DR
8:26 5TH ST @ DORSEY DR 4:01 | 3:01 DORSEY DR @BAINES BLVD
8:28 DORSEY DR @BAINES BLVD
8:30 3935 5TH ST
A BUsiz PM WED BUS12
8:13 3346 G ST 3:50 | 2:50 3771 TTH ST
8:13 3356 G ST 3:50 | 2:50 7TH ST @ B ST
8:15 3154 OAK ST 3:51 2:51 2297 B St
8:15 3424 OAK ST 3:52 |Eesd 3842 10th St
8:15 D ST @ OAKRIDGE LN 3:55 | 2:55 8th St (@ Thomas Wy
8:19 3686 4th St 3:56 | 2:56 4053 10th St
8:20 2779 A St 3:57 | 2:57 2415 Kari Ln
8:21 3973 3rd St 3:57 |F2:57 2553 ALLAN AVE
8:21 4109 3RD ST 4:00 [ 3:00 Baines Blvd @ Kurth Ave
8:22 3RD ST @ MOONBEAM CT 4:01 3:01 Baines Blvd @ Mill Creek Ln
8:23 Baines Blvd @ Mill Creek Ln 4:02 | 3:02 4109 3rd St
8:23 Baines Blvd @ Kurth Ave 4:03 | 3:03 3973 3rd St
8:25 2415 Kari Ln 4:04 | 3:04 2779 A St
8:25 ALLAN AVE @ 4:06 | 3:06 3686 4th St
VICKIE CT 4:09 | 3:09 3287 GST
8:26 4053 10th St 4:10 | 3:10 3154 OAK ST
8:26 Thomas Wy @ 8TH ST 4:10 | 3:10 3424 OAK ST
8:28 3832 10th St 4:11 | 3:11 D ST @ OAKRIDGE LN
8:29 2297 B St
8:30 7THST @ B ST
8:30 3771 7TTH ST




AM ‘Busas 7 0 | [RmidWEnl a0
8:14 OLMSTEAD RD @IDA LN 3:53 | 2:53 | DONALD RD @DONALD LOOP RD
8:14 19752 OLMSTEAD RD 3:54 | 2:54 12207 DONALD RD
8:16 20267 BUTTEVILLE RD 3:58 | 2:58 | HUCKLEBERRY LN @RED OAK ST
8:17 | BUTTEVILLE RD @RAINBOW LN 3:59 | 2:59 12003 REES ST
8:18 BUTTEVILLE RD @CONE ST 4:01 | 3:01 12007 CHANTAL ST
8:19 20956 BUTTEVILLE RD 4:01 | 3:01 KAICYA ST @CHANTAL ST
8:22 21066 EHLEN ST 4:01 | 3:01 KAICYA ST @REES ST
8:22 REES ST @ EHLEN ST 4:02 | 3:02 11012 REES ST
8:23 10935 REES ST 4:02 | 3:02 10962 REES ST
8:23 10962 REES ST 4:03 | 3:03 REES ST @ EHLEN ST
8:23 11010 REES ST 4:03 | 3:03 21066 EHLEN ST
8:24 REES ST @KAICYA ST 4:05 | 3:08 20956 BUTTEVILLE RD
8:24 KAICYA ST @CHANTAL ST 4:05 | 3:05 BUTTEVILLE RD @CONE ST
8:25 12003 CHANTAL ST 4:06 | 3:06 | BUTTEVILLE RD @RAINBOW LN
8:26 CHANTAL ST @REES ST 4:07 | 3:07 20267 BUTTEVILLE RD
8:27 12008 REES ST 411 | 3 19752 OLMSTEAD RD
8:28 | HUCKLEBERRY LN @RED OAK CT 412 | 312 OLMSTEAD RD @IDA LN
8:30 | DONALD RD @DONALD LOOP RD

. AM BUS 14 PMIWEDT T Busia
8:07 10852 BROADACERS RD 3:56 | 2:56 EDEN LN @BLUEBERRY LN
8:11 | BROADACERS RD @WESTWOOD LN 3:56 | 2:56 10781 MAIN ST
8:13 8903 BROADACRES RD 3:57 | 2:57 10663 MAIN ST
8:14 | BROADACERS RD @WESTERN RD 3:58 | 2:58 CONE ST @
8:14 8783 BROADACERS RD COUNTRY EDGE/CRISELL ST
8:15 19517 CASE RD 3:58 | 2:58 CONE ST @ RUTH ST
8:16 19887 CASE RD 3:59 | 2:59 20985/10751 FELLER ST
8:23 10663/10661 MAIN ST 4:05 | 3:05 19887 CASE RD
8:24 MAIN ST @ FELLER ST 4:06 | 3:06 19517 CASE RD
8:24 10781 MAIN ST 4:07 | 3:07 8783 BROADACERS RD
8:25 CONE ST @RUTH ST 4:08 | 3:08 | BROADACERS RD @WESTERN RD
8:26 CONE ST @ 4:09 | 3:09 8903 BROADACRES RD

COUNTRY EDGE/ CRISELL ST 4:10 | 3:10 | BROADACERS RD @WESTWOOD LN

8:30 MAIN ST @ EDEN AVE 4:16 | 3:16 10852 BROADACRES RD




AM

peus1s.

_WED Blssl
8:04 9913 WISEACER LN 3:52 2:52 DONALD RD @BRENTWOOD CT
8:05 WISEACRE LN NE @BEAVER LN 3:53 2:53 MATTHIEU ST @BLAKE CT
8:05 10604 WISEACER LN 3:53 2:53 MATTHIEU ST @MAIN ST
8:07 19436 BUTTEVILLE RD 3:56 | 2:56 21507 CASE RD
8:12 21507 CASE RD 4:00 | 3:00 9119 CHAMPOEG RD
8:14 9119 CHAMPEOG RD 4:03 3:03 9878 CHAMPOEG RD
8:16 9878 CHAMPOEG RD 4;05 3:05 12180 FARGO RD
8:20 22892 SCHULTZ RD 4:09 3:09 22892 SCHULTZ RD
8:22 11331 FARGO RD 4:10 | 3:10 11331 FARGO RD
8:24 BUTTEVILLE RD @ 4:10 | 3:10 BUTTEVILLE RD @MATTHIEU LN
MATTHIUE LN 4:10 | 3:10 9913 WISACER LN
8:28 MATTHIEU ST NE @BLAKE CT 4:11 3:11 10604 WISEACER LN
8:29 MATTHIEU ST NE @MAIN ST 4:11 3:11 WISEACER LN @BEAVER LN
8:30 MAIN ST NE @ 4:12 3:12 10444 WISEACER LN
BRENTWOOD CT 4:13 2:13 9913 WISACER LN
4:14 | 3:14 19436 BUTTEVILLE RD




